
From: Zerrenner, Adam
To: Hansen, Craig; Niva, Liisa M; Becker, Scott A; Broderdorp, Kurt; LeBlanc, Darren
Subject: Fw: Initial Action Notice - EIS to support rulemaking for Colorado wolf reintroduction
Date: Thursday, August 3, 2023 3:15:25 PM
Attachments: 20220531_Initial Action Notice - Colorado gray wolf 10(j) rule.pdf

From: Riley, Clint <clint_riley@fws.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, July 25, 2023 11:11 AM
To: Zerrenner, Adam <Adam_Zerrenner@fws.gov>
Subject: FW: Initial Action Notice - EIS to support rulemaking for Colorado wolf reintroduction
 
Anna was remembering that we also had to provide this when scheduling the DRT for the Draft EIS. I
don’t think this is required at this stage, though – agreed?
 
Clint Riley
Senior Advisor to the Regional Director
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
Mountain Prairie Region
303-236-3662 (office)
720-398-7647 (mobile)
Pronouns: he/him
 
From: Munoz, Anna <anna_munoz@fws.gov> 
Sent: Monday, July 24, 2023 4:24 PM
To: Riley, Clint <clint_riley@fws.gov>
Subject: Fw: Initial Action Notice - EIS to support rulemaking for Colorado wolf reintroduction
 
 
 
Anna Muñoz (She/Her)  
Deputy Regional Director 
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service, Mountain-Prairie Region
Office: 303-236-7920  Cell: 720-648-2542 
 
I acknowledge that I work and live in the ancestral lands of the Ute, Arapaho, Cheyenne, and Očhéthi
Šakówiŋ (Lakota, Dakota, and Nakota) Tribes.  
 

From: Alt, Nicole <Nicole_Alt@fws.gov>
Sent: Friday, June 3, 2022 9:00 AM
To: Depsec, NEPA <nepa.depsec@ios.doi.gov>; Foster, Maureen D <maureen_foster@ios.doi.gov>;
Tryon, Steve G <stephen_tryon@ios.doi.gov>; Noble, Michaela E <michaela.noble@sol.doi.gov>;
Ledwin, Jane <jane_ledwin@fws.gov>; Logalbo, Alicia M <alicia_logalbo@fws.gov>
Cc: Hogan, Matt <Matt_Hogan@fws.gov>; Munoz, Anna <anna_munoz@fws.gov>; Riley, Clint
<clint_riley@fws.gov>; Small, Stephen M <stephen_small@fws.gov>; Hughes, John P
<john_hughes@fws.gov>; Boroja, Maria T <maria_boroja@fws.gov>
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Subject: Initial Action Notice - EIS to support rulemaking for Colorado wolf reintroduction
 
Good morning.  Attached in the Stage 1 Initial Action Notice for developing an
Environmental Impact Statement to for the proposed issuance of a rule to establish an
experimental population of the norther gray wolf in Colorado under the Endangered
Species Act.  As noted in this notice the State has requested this action and completion by
December 31, 2023, to comply with state law.  The Service and the Department have
agreed to support the state reintroduction and meet their timeline, if possible.  Please let
us know if you need any additional information.  
 
Sent on behalf of the FWS - Region 6 Regional Director.
 
Nicole
 
Nicole Alt
Colorado Ecological Services Supervisor
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
Lakewood, Colorado
Phone (303) 236-4213
Cell (720) 557-4054
nicole_alt@fws.gov
 
The Colorado Ecological Services Office is moving toward 100% electronic project and
technical assistance requests. To aid timely responses, please submit all requests to us via
email.  Send projects to:  eastern slope - ColoradoES@fws.gov, or western slope -
GrandJunctionES@fws.gov.
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